

DENTAL HYGIENE BOARD OF CALIFORNIA 2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 2050 Sacramento, CA 95815 P (916) 263-1978 | F (916) 263-2688 | www.dhcc.ca.gov



Notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the Dental Hygiene Board of California (DHBC) will be held as follows:

DHBC MEETING AGENDA

The DHBC encourages public participation in its meetings. The public may take appropriate opportunities to comment on any issue before the Board during the time the issue is heard.

Saturday, April 13, 2019
DHBC Headquarters Building
2005 Evergreen Street, 1st Floor Hearing Room
Sacramento, CA 95815

9:00 am until adjournment

AGENDA

- 1. Roll Call/Establishment of Quorum
- 2. Public Comment for Items Not on the Agenda

[The DHBC may not discuss or take action on any matter raised during the Public Comment section that is not included on this agenda, except whether to decide to place the matter on the agenda of a future meeting (Government Code §§ 11125 & 11125.7(a).]

- 3. Report and Update from the Department of Consumer Affairs (DCA) Executive Office
- **4.** Update on Regulations:
 - 16 CCR § 1105.2. Required Curriculum.
 - 16 CCR § 1109. Approval of Curriculum Requirements for Radiographic Decision-Making and Interim Therapeutic Restoration Courses for the Registered Dental Hygienist (RDH), Registered Dental Hygienist in Alternative Practice (RDHAP), and Registered Dental Hygienist in Extended Functions (RDHEF).
 - 16 CCR § 1115. Retired Licensure.
 - 16 CCR § 1116. Mobile Dental Hygiene Clinics; Issuance of Approval.
 - Information About DCA Legal Establishing a Regulations Review Unit
- **5.** Consideration of the Legislative and Regulatory Subcommittee Report:

The DHBC may take action on any items listed as action items on the Legislative and Regulatory Subcommittee Agenda and the Recommendations provided by the Subcommittee.

6. Consideration of the Licensing and Examination Subcommittee Report:

The DHBC may take action on any items listed as action items on the Licensing and Examination Subcommittee Agenda and the Recommendations provided by the Subcommittee.

7. Consideration of the Enforcement Subcommittee Report:

The DHBC may take action on any items listed as action items on the Enforcement Subcommittee Agenda and the Recommendations provided by the Subcommittee.

8. Consideration of the Education Subcommittee Report:

The DHBC may take action on any items listed as action items on the Education Subcommittee Agenda and the Recommendations provided by the Subcommittee.

- Discussion and Possible Action on Proposed DHBC 2020, 2021, and 2022 Scheduled Meeting Calendar
- 10. Future Agenda Items

11. Adjournment of the April 13, 2019 DHBC Meeting

Public comments will be taken on agenda items at the time the specific item is raised. The DHBC may take action on any item listed on the agenda including informational only items. All times are approximate and subject to change. Agenda items may be taken out of order to accommodate speakers and to maintain a quorum. The meeting may be cancelled without notice. For verification of the meeting, call (916) 263-1978 or access DHBC's Web Site at www.dhcc.ca.gov.

The meeting facilities are accessible to individuals with physical disabilities. A person who needs a disability-related accommodation or modification in order to participate in the meeting may make a request by contacting Elizabeth Elias, Assistant Executive Officer, at 916-263-2010, or email Elizabeth.elias@dca.ca.gov or send a written request to the DHBC at 2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 2050, Sacramento, CA 95815. Providing your request at least five (5) business days prior to the meeting will help to ensure availability of the requested accommodation.